
Dickinson (7-5) -vs- Rochester (7-1)
3/12/2026 at Winter Haven, FL (Chain of Lakes 2)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sunil Lindsay (2-0)
Loss: Sam Bliss (0-1)
Save: Jake Del Vecchio (2)
HBP: Sam Bliss, Dylan Robinson, Ryan Arora
PB: None
 
Start: 9:30 am   Time: 2:22   Attendance: 91   Weather: Pt. Cloudy, 73 deg.
Game notes:
- S. Lindsay faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dickinson 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 6 7 0
Rochester 0 0 4 1 4 0 X 9 12 1

Dickinson 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Josh Markley lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Will Ferris cf 2 1 0 0 1 1 2
    Miguel Reich ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Will Scibona cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Schmidt c/1b 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Johnny Bruno rf 3 0 1 3 1 0 1
Luke Gartland ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ethan Sodl 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
    John Kumpa ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Ben Milligan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Freeman Hunt 3b 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Conforti 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Kyle Bailey ph/c 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
Shawn Arneja dh 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Sam Bliss p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Robinson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 7 6 5 4 8

2B: Johnny Bruno (1); Matt Conforti (1)
3B: Luke Gartland (1); Kyle Bailey (1)
SH: Josh Markley (1)
HBP: Luke Gartland (1)
DP: 1

Rochester 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carlos Barajas 2b 2 1 1 3 1 1 0
Will Webster dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
Sammy Besztery ss 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
Jake Bentivenga 1b 4 0 0 1 0 1 1
Teddy Monahan cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Ryan Huckabone 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Tristan Datta rf 2 2 1 0 0 1 0
Logan Mathias c 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Owen Andreatta lf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Daniel Gudin ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Goldberg lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sunil Lindsay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Arora p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Del Vecchio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 9 12 9 1 6 5

2B: Sammy Besztery (1); Teddy Monahan (1); Tristan Datta (1);
Owen Andreatta (1)
SF: Carlos Barajas (1)
CS: Sammy Besztery (1)
HBP: Sammy Besztery (1); Tristan Datta (1); Daniel Gudin (1)
E: Ryan Huckabone (1)

Dickinson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sam Bliss (L, 0-1) 4.2 11 9 9 1 6 0 0 1 0 23 26 5 2 82
Dylan Robinson 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 6 0 3 16
Totals 12 9 9 1 6 0 0 3 0 27 32 5 5 98

Rochester IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sunil Lindsay (W, 2-0) 5.0 6 5 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 21 26 6 6 95
Ryan Arora 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 2 24
Jake Del Vecchio (S, 2) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 5
Totals 7 6 5 5 4 1 0 1 0 28 35 8 9 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Dickinson - Top of 1st DSO ROC
Josh Markley flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 0 0
Will Ferris grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 0
Kevin Schmid walked (3-2 BSBKFFBB). 0 0
Johnny Bruno flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Rochester - Bottom of 1st DSO ROC
C. Barajas struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 0 0
W. Webster struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
S. Besztery doubled down the lf line (0-2 KK). 0 0
Bentivenga grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Dickinson - Top of 2nd DSO ROC
Luke Gartlan grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0
Ethan Sodl singled up the middle (1-1 BF). 0 0
Freeman Hunt reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Ethan Sodl out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Matt Confort grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 0

Rochester - Bottom of 2nd DSO ROC
T. Monahan popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
R. Huckabone flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
T. Datta struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0

Dickinson - Top of 3rd DSO ROC
Shawn Arneja singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Josh Markley grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Shawn Arneja advanced to second. 0 0
Will Ferris walked (3-2 KBKBFBFFB). 0 0
Will Ferris advanced to second on a wild pitch; Shawn Arneja advanced to third. 0 0
Kevin Schmid walked (3-2 FBSFBBFB). 0 0
Johnny Bruno doubled to right center, 3 RBI (0-0); Kevin Schmid scored; Will Ferris scored; Shawn Arneja
scored. 3 0
Luke Gartlan struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 3 0
Ethan Sodl struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 3 0

Rochester - Bottom of 3rd DSO ROC
L. Mathias popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 3 0
O. Andreatta doubled to left field (0-2 FK). 3 0
C. Barajas walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 0
W. Webster singled to second base, bunt (0-0); C. Barajas advanced to second; O. Andreatta advanced to
third. 3 0
S. Besztery singled to right field, 2 RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-1 S); W. Webster advanced to
second, advanced to third on the throw; C. Barajas scored; O. Andreatta scored. 3 2
Bentivenga grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); S. Besztery advanced to third; W. Webster scored. 3 3
T. Monahan doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 K); S. Besztery scored. 3 4
R. Huckabone struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 4

Dickinson - Top of 4th DSO ROC
Freeman Hunt grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB). 3 4
Matt Confort doubled to right center (1-1 BK). 3 4
Shawn Arneja popped up to ss (0-0). 3 4
Josh Markley walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
Will Ferris struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKFS). 3 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rochester - Bottom of 4th DSO ROC
T. Datta doubled down the lf line, ground-rule (1-2 BKK). 3 4
L. Mathias singled to pitcher, bunt (1-0 B); T. Datta advanced to third. 3 4
O. Andreatta struck out looking (3-2 KBSBBK). 3 4
C. Barajas flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-1 BBS); T. Datta scored. 3 5
W. Webster flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 3 5

Dickinson - Top of 5th DSO ROC
Kevin Schmid popped up to 2b (1-2 BKFF). 3 5
Johnny Bruno popped up to p (0-1 K). 3 5
Luke Gartlan tripled to left center (3-2 KFBBB). 3 5
Ethan Sodl flied out to rf (0-0). 3 5

Rochester - Bottom of 5th DSO ROC
S. Besztery singled up the middle (0-1 K). 3 5
Bentivenga struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 5
S. Besztery out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 5
T. Monahan singled to shortstop (2-2 FBSB). 3 5
R. Huckabone singled to left field (2-1 BSB); T. Monahan advanced to second. 3 5
T. Datta hit by pitch (3-2 KBBKBF); R. Huckabone advanced to second; T. Monahan advanced to third. 3 5
L. Mathias singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); T. Datta advanced to third; R. Huckabone scored; T.
Monahan scored. 3 7
Dylan Robins to p for Sam Bliss. 3 7
D. Gudin pinch hit for O. Andreatta. 3 7
D. Gudin hit by pitch (2-2 SBSB); L. Mathias advanced to second. 3 7
C. Barajas singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); D. Gudin advanced to second; L. Mathias scored; T. Datta
scored. 3 9
W. Webster reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); C. Barajas out at second 2b to ss. 3 9

Dickinson - Top of 6th DSO ROC
J. Goldberg to lf for D. Gudin. 3 9
Freeman Hunt reached on a fielding error by 3b (2-2 BBSFF). 3 9
Kyle Bailey pinch hit for Matt Confort. 3 9
Kyle Bailey tripled to left center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Freeman Hunt scored, unearned. 4 9
R. Arora to p for S. Lindsay. 4 9
Shawn Arneja grounded out to 3b, RBI (2-2 KBBKF); Kyle Bailey scored. 5 9
Josh Markley flied out to cf (0-1 K). 5 9
Miguel Reich pinch hit for Will Ferris. 5 9
Miguel Reich struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 5 9

Rochester - Bottom of 6th DSO ROC
Will Scibona to cf for Miguel Reich. 5 9
Kevin Schmid to 1b. 5 9
Kyle Bailey to c. 5 9
S. Besztery hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 5 9
Bentivenga grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); S. Besztery out on the play. 5 9
T. Monahan grounded out to p (2-2 KBBK). 5 9

Dickinson - Top of 7th DSO ROC
Kevin Schmid singled to left center (1-0 B). 5 9
Johnny Bruno walked (3-2 BBFBFB); Kevin Schmid advanced to second. 5 9
Luke Gartlan hit by pitch (0-0); Johnny Bruno advanced to second; Kevin Schmid advanced to third. 5 9
John Kumpa pinch hit for Ethan Sodl. 5 9



John Kumpa reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (1-1 BF); Luke Gartlan out at second ss to 2b;
Johnny Bruno advanced to third; Kevin Schmid scored. 6 9
Del Vecchio to p for R. Arora. 6 9
Ben Milligan pinch ran for John Kumpa. 6 9
Freeman Hunt popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 6 9
Kyle Bailey reached on a fielder's choice to second base (2-0 BB); Ben Milligan out at second 2b to ss. 6 9

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rochester - Bottom of 7th DSO ROC


